ATS COIN Terms of Use

PLEASE READ THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING ATS COIN.

1. NATURE OF ATS COIN

ATS COIN (ATSCOIN, \$ATSCOIN) is a digital token created to support social engagement in the global community. It is not an officially recognized digital asset, including but not limited to the United States, the Russian Federation, China (PRC), the European Union, and other countries. ATS COIN is not a means of payment, an investment instrument, or a security, including but not limited to the United States, the Russian Federation, China (PRC), the European Union, and other countries. The purchase of ATS COIN does not guarantee profit or income.

2. TERMS OF USE

By purchasing or using ATS COIN, you agree that:

2.1 You have no expectation of financial gain or profit from holding ATS COIN;

2.2 You do not acquire any rights to manage, control, or participate in the ATS COIN project;

2.3 The value of ATS COIN may be highly volatile, and you may lose your investment entirely;

2.4 We do not provide any guarantees as to the future value or usefulness of ATS COIN;

2.5 You are solely responsible for complying with the tax laws of your jurisdiction when using ATS COIN;

2.6 You confirm that the use of ATS COIN is permitted in your jurisdiction and that you do not violate local laws by purchasing or using the token.

3. DISCLAIMER

3.1 ATS COIN is provided «AS IS» and «AS AVAILABLE» without warranty of any kind. We are not responsible for any losses or damage arising from the use of ATS COIN.

3.2 We do not control and are not responsible for the operation of blockchain networks, third-party platforms, or smart contracts associated with ATS COIN.

3.3 All ATS COIN transactions are final and are not subject to cancellation or refund.

3.4 Past results do not guarantee future results. ATS COIN prices may fluctuate depending on market conditions.

3.5 Price data provided on the website or through third-party services (e.g., DEXScreener)

sources. 3.6 ATSCOIN provides information for informational purposes only. In no event shall

ATSCOIN be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising

may be inaccurate or delayed. Always check for up-to-date information from multiple

3.7 This includes, but is not limited to, any losses or damage resulting from decisions made based on the content provided.

3.8 Readers should do their own research and consult professionals before making financial decisions.

3.9 No government authority has reviewed, approved, or ruled on \$ATSCOIN, its associated services, or its reliability as a digital asset.

3.10 The project is designed solely as a means of social engagement.

from the use or inability to use the information provided.

3.11 In some jurisdictions (including but not limited to the United States, the Russian Federation, China (PRC), the European Union, and other countries), the use of digital assets may be restricted or prohibited. It is your responsibility to independently verify the legality of using ATS COIN in your country.

3.12 In case the use of ATS COIN is prohibited in your jurisdiction, you are obliged to immediately stop using the token and its associated services.

4. RISK FACTORS

third parties;

The use of ATS COIN involves a number of risks, including but not limited to:

vulnerabilities;

4.1 Risks associated with blockchain technology, including potential failures, attacks, or

4.2 Changes in legislation that may affect the use of ATS COIN; 4.3 Volatility in the digital asset market, which may lead to dramatic changes in the value

of ATS COIN; 4.4 Risks associated with the use of smart contracts, including potential errors or

vulnerabilities in the code; 4.5 Loss of access to your wallet or funds due to the loss of private keys or actions by

4.6 Risks associated with regulatory changes in jurisdictions, including prohibition to use digital assets.

5. STATUTORY COMPLIANCE 5.1 United States: In the U.S., digital assets are regulated at the federal and state levels.

ATS COIN is not a security and is not registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). Users must comply with U.S. laws, including tax legislation and AML/ KYC regulations. 5.2 Russian Federation: Under Russian law, digital assets are not a legal means of

payment. The use of ATS COIN in Russia may be restricted. Users must comply with Russian laws, including tax legislation and currency exchange regulations. 5.3 China (PRC): In China, the use of digital assets and cryptocurrencies is strictly

and their use and trading may be restricted or prohibited. Users from China must comply with local laws and bear full responsibility for the use of ATS COIN. 5.4 European Union: In EU countries, digital assets are regulated under the Anti-Money Laundering Directive (AMLD5) and other regulations. Users must comply with local laws,

regulated. According to Chinese law, cryptocurrencies are not a legal means of payment,

5.5 Other Countries: Users are obliged to familiarize themselves with the laws of their countries and to make sure that the use of ATS COIN is legal.

6.1 The ATS COIN creator is not responsible for any losses, damage, or legal consequences arising from the use of the token by users.

6. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY FOR THE CREATOR

including AML/KYC requirements and tax legislation.

6.2 The ATS COIN creator does not control or manage the use of the token, including its purchase, sale, storage, or transfer.

6.3 The ATS COIN creator does not provide financial, legal, or investment advice. All information provided as part of the project is for informational purposes only.

6.4 The ATS COIN creator does not guarantee that the use of the token will comply with the laws of all countries. Users must independently verify the legality of using ATS COIN in

6.5 The ATS COIN creator is not responsible for the actions of third parties, including but not limited to hacking, fraud, or data leakage.

6.6 The ATS COIN creator is not responsible for losses associated with technical failures, errors in smart contracts, or issues with blockchain networks.

6.7 The ATS COIN creator is not responsible for users' tax liabilities. Users are obliged to

countries. 6.8 The ATS COIN creator is not responsible for users' actions that violate local laws or

calculate and pay taxes independently in accordance with the legislation of their

regulations.

6.9 The ATS COIN creator is not responsible for losses associated with changes in market

conditions, price volatility, or other factors affecting the value of the token.

6.10 The ATS COIN creator reserves the right to change, suspend, or terminate the project at any time without prior notice.

7. GENERAL PROVISIONS

their jurisdiction.

7.1 These Terms of Use are governed by the general principles of international law and applicable regulations related to digital assets.

7.2 Any disputes arising in connection with the use of ATS COIN will be resolved through negotiations or in accordance with international dispute resolution principles.

7.3 If any provision hereof is recognized as invalid or unenforceable, it will not affect the

validity of the remaining provisions. 7.4 The creator of ATS COIN reserves the right to amend these Terms of Use at any time.

Continued use of the token after the changes are made constitutes your acceptance of

the new terms. **IMPORTANT:** By purchasing or using ATS COIN, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and

agreed to these Terms of Use. You acknowledge all risks and accept full responsibility for your actions.